HYDRO-CRAFT • FOR ORDERS CALL 702-566-8798 (WEST COAST) OR 248-652-8100 (EAST COAST)
Multi-Clamp System 3
Cutaway 4
Planning 5
Mounting Methods 6-7
Junction Adapters 8
Multi-Clamp Bulkhead Spacer 8
Junction Adapters 9

10
Multi-Clamp®
How To Order
Choose the part number, select no symbol for
plated steel, SS for stainless steel, or A for aluminum.
Clamps and bushings can be ordered separately.
Example: HC-16-3-4 - SS
This example would provide you with a 2" clamping
unit, with 4 mounting holes, in stainless steel.
Clamps can be ordered in special sizes, please call.
®
CLAMPING UNIT WITH OUTSIDE MOUNTING HOLES
E
C D
A
J
G
F
L
RADIUS
L
RADIUS
H
I
DOUBLE
METAL
THICKNESS
B
NO. OF HOLES
K
DIA
C
A
B
NO. OF HOLES
D
PART A B C D E F G H I J K L
NO. No. of
Holes
SERIES HC-10    1-1/2"
HC-10-2 2-15/16 2 23/32 1-1/2 1-15/32 1-1/2 3/4 47/64 5/32 14 GA. 11/32 27/64
HC-10-3 4-13/32 3 23/32 1-15/32
HC-10-4 5-15/16 4 23/32 1-15/32
HC-10-5 7-9/64 5 19/32 1-11/32
HC-10-6 8-15/16 6 23/32 1-15/32
HC-10-7 10-3/16 7 19/32 1-11/32
HC-10-32 48 32
SERIES HC-16    2"
HC-16-2 3-7/8 2 15/16 2 1-15/16 2 1 3/4 5/32 14 GA. 11/32 19/32
HC-16-3 5-41/64 3 27/32 1-27/32
HC-16-4 7-57/64 4 15/16 1-15/16
HC-16-5 9-43/64 5 27/32 1-27/32
HC-16-6 11-43/64 6 13/16 1-13/16
HC-16-7 13-5/8 7 13/16 1-13/16
HC-16-24 48 24
SERIES HC-32    3"
HC-32-2 6-49/64 2 1-7/8 3 3-3/8 3 1-1/2 1 1/4 11 GA. 13/32 1-1/16
HC-32-3 8-45/64 3 1-13/32 2-63/64
HC-32-4 11-45/64 4 1-13/32 2-51/64
HC-32-5 14-45/64 5 1-13/32 2-55/64
HC-32-6 17-45/64 6 1-13/32 2-55/64
HC-32-16 48 16
PART A B C D
NO. No. of
Holes
SERIES HC-10    1-1/2"
HC-10-1-2 2-3/16 1 11/32 1-1/2
HC-10-2-3 3-51/64 2 25/64 1-1/2
HC-10-3-4 5-19/64 3 25/64 1-1/2
HC-10-4-5 6-51/64 4 25/64 1-1/2
HC-10-5--6 8-19/64 5 25/64 1-1/2
SERIES HC-16    2"
HC-16-1-2 2-21/32 1 21/64 2

bag.  Larger quantities can be shipped in bulk.
®
How To Order
Simply choose the bushing number and appropriate strap
number that corresponds to the tube or pipe size you need.
Bushings and pipe straps are ordered separately.
Example:  Bushing EI-10-12 and Strap EIM-10
This would provide you with the bushing and strap to fit a 3/4" tube.
20
All dimensions are approximate in inches
Econo-Isolator
Clamping System
The Econo-Isolator clamping
system offers a low-cost, high-
quality solution for use in
plumbing, mechanical, and
HVAC/R applications.
Easy mounting using readily-
available brackets
Made from high-quality Styrene
Butadiene Rubber (SBR)
Inexpensive Cushions To Fit Standard Pipe Straps
The Econo-Isolator not only meets the requirements for
plumbing, mechanical, and HVAC/R applications, but
performs well in hydraulic, pneumatic, fuel line, and
electrical applications.
The Econo-Isolator, using standard pipe straps that are
readily available, retains, guides, protects and spaces line
runs uniformly.  Lines are rigid, have a neat appearance,
and install easily.  The bushing is made from Styrene
Butadiene Rubber.  It is compression molded and selected
for its excellent compatibility with industrial solvents, fuels,
hydraulic fluids, other liquids and gases.
      B
      A
      A
      C      B
      D
      B
A
2-Hole Straps
1-Hole Straps
Bushing Tube A B C D D-1
   No. Size (Inches) (mm)
EI-10-4 1/4 .870 .835 1.0 .235 5.9
EI-10-6 3/8 .360 9.1
EI-10-8 1/2 .485 12.3
EI-10-10 5/8 .610 15.5
EI-10-12 3/4 .735 19.6
                             Pipe Size
EI-10-4P 1/4 .525 13.3
EI-10-6P 3/8 .660 16.7
                             Tube Size
EI-16-14 7/8 1.30 1.24 1.0 .860 21.8
EI-16-16 1 .985 25.6
                             Pipe Size
EI-16-8P 1/2 .825 21.0
EI-16-12P 3/4 1.035 26.2
Bushing Tube A B C D D-1
   No. Size (Inches) (mm)
EI-32-18 1-1/8 2.38 2.37 1.50 1.110 28.2
EI-32-20 1-1/4 1.235 31.3
EI-32-22 1-3/8 1.360 34.5
EI-32-24 1-1/2 1.485 37.7
EI-32-26 1-5/8 1.610 40.9
EI-32-28 1-3/4 1.735 44.0
EI-32-30 1-7/8 1.860 47.2
EI-32-32 2 1.985 50.4
EI-32-34 2-1/8 2.110 53.6
                             Pipe Size
EI-32-16P 1 1.300 33.0